

Reference Number: FOI-101004463733

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and Response:

As per the Freedom of Information Act I wish to request the following information:

1) The number of prosecutions/convictions for offences under Article 32 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005 for the period between 1 October 2006- March 31 2009.

None

2) The number of acquittals for offences under Article 32 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005 for the period between 2006-2009.

None

3) Which articles under the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005 were individuals/companies prosecuted under between the period of 2006-2009.

N/A

Information provided by: Cornwall Fire, Rescue and Community Safety Service

Date of response: May 2019